
TV Stand and Console

90

* T he es timated as s embly time may
vary depending on the individual.

min. as s embly

2 pers on

A S S E M B L Y  I N S T R U C T I O N S

1 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.



Hey, there
Now is  as s embly time!

Deeeeeep breathe.. . .  and again.. . .
T ools  ready,
E as y peas y!

T ools  R equired

E s timated

90 min. as s embly
2 pers on

P hillips s c rewdriver (not  inc luded) 
P ower Drill (not inc luded) 
Hammer (not inc luded)

important:  C autious  when you us e power tools

T hank you for purc has ing this produc t. T his produc t 
has been manufac tured with the highes t s tandards of s 
afety and quality. 

PL E A S E R E A D A L L INS T R UC T IONS C A R E FUL L Y
B E FOR E A S S E MB L Y .

Unpac k all parts from the pac kaging ins ide the c arton 
to ens ure there are no mis s ing or damaged parts . L ay 
out all the parts on a c lean, flat, and s oft s urfac e to 
prevent s c ratc hes . R efer to the s teps provided as as s 
embling guide.

Do not attempt to as s emble or us e the produc t if any 
parts are mis s ing or damaged. 

2 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

R E MINDE R S

S A FE US A GE IS K E Y

Y our well-being is our top priority when you us e our 
produc t. P leas e prioritize your s afety by diligently 
following the as s embly guidelines and ins pec ting the 
produc t c arefully both when it arrives and before 
eac h us e.

P leas e be aware that we c annot be held liable for any 
injuries or fatalities that oc c ur due to not adhering to 
the provided ins truc tions or mis us e of the produc t.

DO NOT MODIFY

O ur produc ts undergo rigorous tes ting to ens ure they 
meet es tablis hed s afety s tandards before being releas 
ed for s ale. A ltering the produc t in any way c an lead to 
s erious s afety c onc erns , for whic h we c annot as s ume 
res pons ibility.



W hat’s  in the box
Parts

3 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

3 X 1

Side Panel-Left

4 X 1

Side Panel-Right

5 X 1

Stand Panel-Left

6 X 1

Stand Panel-Right

7 X 1

Stand Panel-Middle

1 X 1

Top Panel

2 X 1

Bottom Panel

8 X 4 

Adjustable Panel 
9 X 2

Door-Right

10 X 2

Door-Left

11 X 4

Door Handle

12 X 1 

Strengthening-Right
14 X 4

Bac k Panel

13 X 1 

Strengthening-Left



A

M8 x 2 0 mm 
Wood Dowel

X 8+1 B X 24+4 C

3 3 mm Myfix

X 12+2 D

63mm Myfix

X  1

E

Minifix

X 14+2 F

M3.5 x 1 2 mm
Screw

X 8+1 G

M3.5 x 16 mm
Screw

X 64+4 H

M4 x 2 8 mm
Screw

X 8+1

Hardware &  A cces s ory

W hat’s in the box

4 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

I

M4 x 3 2 mm
Screw

X 8+1 J

M4 x 4 5 mm
Screw

X 10+2 K

Shelf Support

X 16+3 L

Pyramid Angle
Corner Block

X 16+3

M X 8

25/25 Sofa Leg

N

Hinges 7/8

X 8

M8 x 2 5 mm 
Wood Dowel



A s s embly

5 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

1

2

5

3

7

6

4

8

8

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

13

14

14

14

14



6 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

A

x4

11

M8x20mm
Wood Dowel

A  x 8

B   x 24

B
3 5 7

46

12

13

M8x25mm
Wood Dowel

S tep 1
Insert Wood dowel ( A ) into the non-thru 
holes of the part (11) by hammer. Knock 
it in gently, as shown.

S tep 2
Insert Wood dowel ( B  ) into the non-thru onto the non-thru holes of the 
panel (3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12 & 13) by hammer. Knock it in gently, as shown.



7 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

2

   x 8   x 8

M4x32mm
Screw

25/25 
Sofa Leg

1

4

3

C

C   x 12

33mm Myfix

 

S tep 3
Install leg (  M  ) onto the base of panel (2) by using screw (   I   ). 
Fully tighten with screw driver. (As shown).

S tep 4
Place Myfix (  C  ) into the non-thru holes of the 
panel (1, 3 & 4), as shown.



8 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

D

E

D

13

D   x 1

63mm Myfix

E   x 1

Minifix

7

D
E

12

13

E   x 1

Minifix

S tep 5
Insert myfix (  D  ) onto the holes of panel (13).
Insert the hardware (  E  ) with the arrow mark facing 
upwards and tighten it clockwise. (As shown).

S tep 6
Attach panel (13) onto panel (7). Then 
assemble panel (12) by connecting  Myfix 
(  D  ). Insert hardware (  E  ) into predrilled 
holes of panel (12), then tighten it clockwise 
in order to lock hardware (  E  ). 
(As shown).



9 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

E

12

4

C

E   x 2

Minifix

13

3

E
C

S tep 7
Attach the panel (4 )  onto panel (12) . Insert hardware (  E  ) 
into predrilled holes of panel (4) , then tighten it clockwise in 
order to lock hardware (  E  ), as shown.

S tep 8
Attach the panel (3 )  onto panel (13). 
Insert hardware (  E  )  into predrilled 
holes of panel (13) , then tighten it 
clockwise in order to lock hardware 
(  E  ), as shown.



10 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

2

3

7

4

J

J    x 4

4

5

2

J

J    x 6

M4x45mm
Screw

M4x45mm
Screw

S tep 9
Assemble panel (3, 4 & 7) onto panel (2) by using screw (  J  ) to fix them. Fully tighten with 
screw driver. (As shown).

S tep 10
Attach panel (4) and (5) onto panel (2) by 
using screw (  10  ) to fix them. Fully 
tighten with screw driver. (As shown).



S tep 11
Slot in 2pcs panel (14) into groove of panel (3) & (7). 
Then slot in another 2pcs panel (14) into groove of 
panel (4) & (7).

11 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

4

14

14

14

14

7

F

14

13

1412

14

14

F   x 8

M3.5x12mm
Screw

3

S tep 12
Fasten screw (  F  ) between panel (14, 12 & 13), as shown.



12 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

E   x 10

Minifix

L
Back View

ATTENTION PLEASE :Please ensure the structure 
is straight and level and all panels are at right 
angles before installing  the  back buckles, 
MUST install back buckles to strengthen product 
stability.

L   x 16

Pyramid Angle 
Corner Block

G   x 16

M3.5x16mm
Screw

G

E

3

5

7

6

4

1
C

S tep 14

S tep 13
Attach panel (1) onto panel (3, 4, 5, 6 & 7). Insert hardware (  E  ) into predrilled holes 
of panel (3, 4, 5, 6 & 7), then tighten them clockwise in order to lock hardware (  E  ), 
as shown.



13 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

K   x 16

Shelf Support

5

7

6

4

3

5

7

6

K

8

8

8

8

S tep 16
Place all 4pcs panel (8).

S tep 15
Insert hardware ( K ) into predrilled holes of panel (4, 5, 6 & 7). Repeat step 
for the next side of panel (3, 5, 6 & 7). 



14 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

10 9

x2 x2

G

NN

G

N   x 8

Hinges 7/8

G   x 16

M3.5x16mm 
Screw

x2x2

10 9

11

H   x 8

M4x28mm
Screw

H H

S tep 17
Assemble hardware (  N  ) onto panel (9 & 10). Insert 2pcs screw (  G  ) for 
each hardware (  N  ) to fix them. Fully tighten by using screw driver. (As 
shown).

S tep 18
Assemble panel (11) by insert the wood dowel into the non-thru holes at the front 
of panel (9 & 10). Insert 2pcs screw (  H  ) for each panel (11) to fix them. Fully 
tighten by using screw driver. (As shown).

11



15 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.

A

d

j
u

s

t

G   x 16

M3.5x16mm
Screw

9

9

N

N

G

G

S tep 20
Assemble both panel (10) onto 
panel (3 & 7). Fix the hardware (  G  )
by using screw driver,
as shown.

G   x 16

M3.5x16mm
Screw

A

d

j
u

s

t

G

G

NN

10

10

4

7

S tep 19
Assemble both panel (9) onto panel (4 & 7). Fix the 
hardware (  N  ) by using screw (  G  ). (As shown).

7

3



V O I L A !
Now enjoy.

W arning
DO NO  T climb, sit or stand on the Cabinet as this may damage the produc t and 
c aus e s erious bodily injury.

16 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.



Something not right?
W e are always  here to help.

W e make mis takes  like every human does .
T hough we always  s trive to provide the bes t pos s ible
produc ts  at c ompetitive pric es  and the bes t s ervic e in the
indus try,  it’s  not pos s ible to c ompletely eliminate mis takes .
If you experienc e any dis s atis fac tion,  feel free to c ontac t
us  immediately. O ur in-hous e c us tomer c are team will
res pond AS AP .

T hings to do to 
expedite the proces s

Have your order#  ready
T ake photos / videos  to help us
better identify the is s ues
DO  NO T  throw away the pac kaging

17 Pleas e s ave this  manual for future reference.




